PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND LOW CARBON INNOVATION
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS

May 12, 2021
Title Type Parcel Number Reference Number Hectares Purchased By Percent Price/Ha Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE 67166 2104010 2,509 VERTEX PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD. 100% $711.79 $1,785,881.11
DRILLING LICENCE 67167 2104011 1,392 VERTEX PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD. 100% $758.79 $1,056,235.68
LEASE 67168 2104001 1,042 LEXTERRA LAND LTD. 100% $450.00 $468,900.00
LEASE 67169 2104002 786 LEXTERRA LAND LTD. 100% $600.00 $471,600.00

LEASE 67170 2104004 519 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
HECTARES
0
3,901

2,347

6,248

June 16, 2021

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND LOW CARBON INNOVATION
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

0
3,901

1,828

5,729

SUMMARY
May 12, 2021

AVERAGE PRICE

$0.00
$728.56

$514.50

$660.26

FEES
$0.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

RENT
$0.00
$13,653.50

$13,710.00

$27,363.50

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$2,842,116.79

$940,500.00

$3,782,616.79

TOTAL
$0.00
$2,856,770.29

$955,210.00

$3,811,980.29



