PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND LOW CARBON INNOVATION CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS

May 12, 2021

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	67166	2104010	2,509	VERTEX PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$711.79	\$1,785,881.11
DRILLING LICENCE	67167	2104011	1,392	VERTEX PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$758.79	\$1,056,235.68
LEASE	67168	2104001	1,042	LEXTERRA LAND LTD.	100%	\$450.00	\$468,900.00
LEASE	67169	2104002	786	LEXTERRA LAND LTD.	100%	\$600.00	\$471,600.00
LEASE	67170	2104004	519	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND LOW CARBON INNOVATION CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

May 12, 2021

	OFFERED		PURCHASED						
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	2	3,901	2	3,901	\$728.56	\$1,000.00	\$13,653.50	\$2,842,116.79	\$2,856,770.29
Leases	3	2,347	2	1,828	\$514.50	\$1,000.00	\$13,710.00	\$940,500.00	\$955,210.00
TOTAL	5	6,248	4	5,729	\$660.26	\$2,000.00	\$27,363.50	\$3,782,616.79	\$3,811,980.29

Next Disposition: June 16, 2021